Declaring Road in Blocks XV and XVI, Maungamangero Survey District and Block III, Awakino East Survey District, to be a Government Road and to be Stopped

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1968

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby:

(a) Declares the pieces of road described in the Schedule hereto to be a Government road, and (b) Stops the said road.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Waitomo County, described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

Section 1, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21358 0 1 4.3

1 4.3 Section 1, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21358 (S.O. 42875).
2 8.8 Section 8, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21358 (S.O. 42875).
3 1 32.9 Sections 3A, 4, and part Section 6, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21379 (S.O. 42876).
3 2 18.9 Section 4, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21379 (S.O. 42876).
3 2 1.4 Part Section 5, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21379 (S.O. 42876).
3 2 1.5 Section 16, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21379 (S.O. 42876).
4 Section 16, Block XVI, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 21379 (S.O. 42876).
5 2 12.3 Part 2B 1A Karo-o-te-whenua Block, Block XV, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 20280 (S.O. 42877).
5 2 12.3 Part B 2B 6A (D.P. 15430) and Part B 2B 6A, Karu-o-te-whenua Block, situated in Block XV, Maungamangero Survey District; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 20280 (S.O. 42877).

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans parked and calcularly delineated on the plans parked and calcularly delineated on the plans parked and calcularly delineated on the plans parked and deposited in

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 72/3/2B/0; D.O. 72/3/2B/011)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block VI, Whangarei Survey District, Whangarei County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 29th day of January 1968

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Whangarei County Council stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VI, Whangarei Survey District, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining of passing through A. R. P.

Allotment E.34 and part of Allotments 39 and 68A, Parahaki Parish.

Allotment E.34 and part Allotment 68A, Parahaki 2 3 37

1 2 6

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 21904 (S.O. 45364) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 33/2054); D.O. 50/15/11/0/45364)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block III, Rangiriri Survey District, Waikato County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 23rd day of January 1968

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Waikato County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block III, Rangiriri Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 0 8.7 Allotment 67, Town of Rangiriri; coloured green on plan.

Allotment 68, Town of Rangiriri; coloured green, 0 0 edged green, on plan.
Allotment 69, Town of Rangiriri; coloured green

0 0 on plan.

9.4 Allotment 70, Town of Rangiriri; coloured green, 0 0 edged green, on plan. Allotment 71, Town of Rangiriri; coloured green

0 0

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 21639 (S.O. 43835) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/3368; D.O. 19/0/35)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block XI, Orahiri Survey District, Waitomo County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 27th day of September 1967

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Waitomo County Council stopping the piece of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 15.4 perches situated in Block XI, Orahiri Survey District, adjoining or passing through part Hauturu East 1E 5C 2C 2F Block (D.P. 9606); as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 20712 (S.O. 43199) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 24/1414/4; D.O. 22/0/22)

Consenting to the Taking of Land for Road and for a Recreation Ground in Block XV, Waitemata Survey District, Waitemata County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 29th day of January 1968

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the land described in the First Schedule hereto being taken for road, and hereby consents to the land described in the Second Schedule hereto being taken for a recreation ground.